

LALA LAJPAT RAI UNIVERSITY OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES, HISAR

NOTIFICATION

Amendment No. 03/2022

No. Admn./F-3/2022/1588

Dated: 05-04-2022

In pursuance of the decision taken by the Board of Management, LUVAS, Hisar vide agenda item No. B-10 of its 29th meeting held on 29.03.2022, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to make the following amendments in the Clause-2 of Chapter-IV of LUVAS Statutes.

S.No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
(4)	Professors/Principal Scientist/ Principal Extension Specialist /equivalents (for teaching, research, extension schemes respectively) conducting teaching, guiding research and extension programmes on full time basis and the Librarian.	Professors/Principal Scientists/ Principal Disease Investigation Officers/ Principal Animal Health Specialists /Principal Extension Specialists / equivalents (for teaching, research, extension schemes respectively) conducting teaching, guiding research and extension programmes on full time basis and the Librarian.
(5)	Associate Professor/ Senior Scientist/Senior Extension Specialist/equivalents (for teaching, research, extension schemes respectively) conducting teaching, guiding research and extension programmes on full time basis and the Deputy Librarian.	Associate Professors/ Senior Scientists/ Senior Disease Investigation Officers/ Senior Animal Health Specialists /Senior Extension Specialists/ equivalents (for teaching, research, extension schemes respectively) conducting teaching, guiding research and extension programmes on full time basis and the Deputy Librarian.
(6)	Assistant Professor/ Scientist/ Extension Specialist/ equivalents (for teaching, research, extension schemes respectively) conducting teaching and guiding research and extension programmes on full time basis and the Assistant Librarian.	Assistant Professors/Scientists/ Disease Investigation Officers/ Animal Health Specialists / Extension Specialists/ equivalents (for teaching, research, extension schemes respectively) conducting teaching and guiding research and extension programmes on full time basis and the Assistant Librarian.

-sd-

Registrar

Endst. No. Admn./F-3/2022/1589-1631

Dated: 05-04-2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Vice-Chancellor, LUVAS, Hisar.
2. SPS to Vice-Chancellor, LUVAS, Hisar.